# OP \$40.00 2281832

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM535663

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Taylor Fladgate & Yeatman (Yalta) Limited		01/09/2019	Limited Liability Company: MALTA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	International Drinks Limited	
Street Address:	2, Sir Augustus Bartolo Street	
City:	Ta' Xbiex	
State/Country:	MALTA	
Postal Code:	XBX 1091	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MALTA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2281832	SIROCO

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-263-4362

Email: bmcdonald@sgrlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Bruce A. McDonald

Address Line 1: 1055 Thomas Jefferson St., N.W., # 400

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20007

### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Bruce A. McDonald

Address Line 1: 1055 Thomas Jefferson St., N.W., # 400

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20007

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bruce A. McDonald
SIGNATURE:	/Bruce A. McDonald/
DATE SIGNED:	08/07/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006714 FRAME: 0761

source=Name Change Certification#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006714 FRAME: 0762

# COMPANIES ACT, 1995

## **MALTA**

# ALTERED CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

(PURSUANT TO SECTION 80)

Taylor Fladgate & Yeatman (Malta) Limited

Previous Name of Company

C 60020

Registration Number

This is to certify that the above-mentioned Company has changed its name to

International Drinks Limited

New Name of Company

9th January 2019

Effective Date of Alteration

f/Registrar of Companies

oseph Farrilgia

Qth

January

TRADEMARK **REEL: 006714 FRAME: 0763** 

**RECORDED: 08/07/2019**